PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Oh-Bong KWON	01/25/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MagnaChip Semiconductor, Ltd	
Street Address:	1 Hyangjeong-dong, Heungduk-gu	
Internal Address:	Cheongju-si,	
City:	Chungcheongbuk-do	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	361 725	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11345207

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)328-8508

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-328-8500
Email: ervinl@gtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Jong P. Hong

Address Line 1: 1990 University Avenue

Address Line 2: 5th Floor

Address Line 4: East Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	79702-200701/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jong P. Hong

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018754 FRAME: 0819 40.00

:

Docket No.: ICM-P060

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, KWON, Oh-Bong, having agreed to assign the below identified invention to MAGNACHIP SEMICONDUCTOR, LTD ("MAGNACHIP"), a Korean corporation and having its principal place of business at 1 Hyangieong-dong, Heungduk-gu, cheongju-si, chungcheongbuk-do 361-725, Korea for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto MAGNACHIP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, including the right of priority in, to and under an application for Letters Patents of the United States entitled:

CMOS IMAGE SENSOR WITH SHARED SENSING NODE

RECORDED: 01/12/2007

filed herewith and the inventions	set forth and described therein,	and any and all Letters Patent of the United
States and of countries foreign thereto wh	nich may be granted thereon or the	erefor; or
X Serial No.: 11/345207	1, filed on 1/31/06	and the inventions set forth and
described therein, and any and all Letters	's Patent of the United States and	of countries foreign thereto which may be
granted thereon or therefor;		
execute and deliver without further com- continuation, divisional, or reissue, or MAGNACHIP, its successors and assign the United States and in any country for proceedings involving said inventions and	pensation any power of attorney other papers which may be a us, the inventions described in sai reign thereto, and to cooperate a d in the adjudication or reexamina	
Inventor's Signature:	Under Oh Bong	~

PATENT REEL: 018754 FRAME: 0820